
Fiscal 201 1 - Treasurer's Cash Balances

Debbie Rice

County Treasurer

October-2010

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK ACCOUNTS

Beginning Balance DepositsFund

010

012

013

015

025

860

088

097

090

096

098

099

Account Number Account Title

XX-X619-8 General Fund S

XX-X618-0 Jury Fund $

XX-X613-9 Treasury Fund $

XX-X615-4 Road & Bridge Fund $

XX-X614-7 Special Crimes Fund $

XXXX0802 Gomm Development Block Grant $

XX-X640-4 Griminal State Fees Fund $

XX-X725-1 Fee Officers Fund $

XX-X612-1 Grant Fund $

XX-X654-5 Treasurer Clearing Account $

XX-X6412 Payroll Glearing n/a

XX-X6420 Operations Clearing nla

223,030.14

1  7 E  A E 2  ? 1

2,008,578.70

65,248.57

815.08

323,964.'1 9

297,524.53

320,008.00

81  ,147 .11

1,418,336.77

3 1 0 . 6 1

362,301.51

444,608.68

144,856.62

240,456.37

19,639.50

51,645.29

618,983.77

1,253,920.86

Disbursements

1,078,799.11

7,897.22

364,81 1.04

369,458.48

470.00

486,472.73

20,746.43

75,848.84

619,087.77

1,254,305.86

Ending Balance

562,567.80

168,066.70

2,006,069.17

140,398.77

815.08

468,350.81

51 ,508.1  7

318,901 .07

56,943.56

D

s

o

o

u

o

$

o

o

a

u

$

c

$

D

s

s

nla

nla

ffi

Total Checking 3,495,969.63 $ 4,555,059.98 $ 4,277,897.48 $ 3,773,62'1.13

Fund

015

0 1 6

017

0 1 8

Account Title

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge #4

SUB-ACCOUNT DETAILS

Road & Bridge Funds - 01-9615-4

Beginning Balance Receipts

910,283.38

$ 8,326.42

$ 36,1 1 9.46

$ 1 0 , 5 1 9 . 3 0

Disbursements EndingBalance

85,489.83 $

78,521.60 $

1 56,1 78.38 $

124,418.87 $

60,925.04 $

59,123.47 $

164,556.19  $

84,853.78 $

34,848.17

27,724.55

27 ,74',1.65

50,084.39

Fund

013

014

019

021

022

023

024

026

027

028

030

032

033

034

$ 55,248.57 $ 444,608.68 $

Treasury Fund - 01-9613-9
Beginning Balance ReceiptsAccount Title

Lateral Roads

Law Library

Building Maintenance

Records Mgt - Go Clerk

Records Mgt - County

Juvenile Probation Fees

Election Services Contracts

DA Forfeiture Funds

JOCO Seizure Funds

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

Special Crimes Ops

Special Crimes Seizures

JJAEP

Juvenile Case Manager Fund

u
o
a

q

D

o

$

o

c

c

$

$
q

342.25

(7,739.38)

1  13 ,638.06

5,876.39

111,044.27

36,740.1 0

t ,ozo .zc

11,598.74

5,501.25

8,732.98

235,652.26

36,184.23

8,247.30

37,522.73

9,480.00

12,100.00

17,306.28

5,337.81

1,539.28

1,363.93

213.00

480.00

3,098.54

$342.25

($11,380.46)

$91,685.39

$16,261 .88

$1 13,925.97

$38,279.38

$2,990.18

$1 1 ,598.74

$5,501.25

$8,732.98

$235,865.26

$36,664.23

($61 1 65)

$40,621.27

369,458.48

Disbursements

13, ' t2' t .08

34,052.67

6,920.79

2.456.11

$ 140,398.77

Ending Balance
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036

037

038

039

040

041

042

045

046

047

048

049

050

051

052

055

057

059

060

073

074

075

076

080

085

089

701

800

902

922

JP #1 Technology

JP #2 Technology

JP #3 Technology

JP #4 Technology

Courthouse Security

Justice Court Security

Custodial Funds

Co Glerk Rcrds Preservation

Dist Clerk Records Preservation

Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund

Court Records Preservation Fund

Dst Crt Records Technology Fund

Pecan Valley MHMR

Mineral Revenue Reserve

Disaster Recovery

Indigent Health Care

Teen Court

Unclaimed Money

Right of Way Fund

CSCD Construction

Guinn & JPI Construction

Equipment Purchase

Market Square Project

LEC Interest & Sinking

Equip Interest & Sinking

Historical Commission

Jail Security lmprovements

Title lV-E

Juvenile Operations

Community Supervision

14,084.56

6,923.91

1 1 , 9 5 0 . 9 2

14,801.89

86,779.92

43,963.72

21 ,374.66

99,561 .60

19,478.93

1,213.44

20,711.51

8,492.22

1 . 0 9

72,968.50

45,632.12

2,989.99

1,936.82

1 ,019.43

37,775.49

1,272.93

( 2 0 , 1 3 8 . 1 1 )

232,379.29

118,465.20

1 0 , 3 1 9 . 1 1

75,044.24

1,553.04

2,875.00

2 , 9 6 1 . 9 1

96,790.45

370,427.49

478.14

640.00

785.90

632.00

6,959.94

621.02

800.00

15,31  5 .00

974.00

394.92

2,820.00

1,036.00

10,726.17

5,679.96

60.00

1 . 7 7 1 . 5 7

1,526.41

844.90

12 ,100 .00

7,314.96

4,567.14

868.00

6,197.75

13,019.40

14,738.54

76,203.11

4,134.52

23,756.60

1 3 4 , 1 3 0 . 1  1

$14,562.70

$7,563.91

$11,210.41

$15,433.89

$93,739.86

$43,739.84

$22,174.66

$114,876.60

$20,452.93

$1,608.36

$23,531.51

$9,528.22

$1 .09

$71,594.67

$45,632.12

$1,354.99

$1,996.82

$1 ,019.43

$34,979.92

$1,272.93

($21 ,006  11 )

$226,181 .54

$1 18,465.20

$2,333.95

$65,135.51

$1 ,553.04

$6,671.89

$827.39

$73,042.85

$406,112.38

5,034.24

4,829.81

80,000.00

2,000.00

9.00

169,815.00

Fund Account Title

SEGO Grant $

Bulletproof Vest Partnership $

FY10 Emergency Ops Center Grant $

HAVA Grant $

Cities Readiness Grant $

OJP Special Crimes Unit $

STOP Grant $

FY11 OJP STOP SCU $

Ed Byrne Local Solicitation $

Ed Byrne Local Solicitation $

Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant $

FY10 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG $

Chapter 19 - Election Fund Mgt $

Clean Vehicle Fleet Program $

Indigent Defense lmprovement Gran $

2,008,578.70 $

GRANT FUNDS .01.9612-1

Beginning Balance

1,937.68

5,929.47

29,835.39

8,744.74

20,165.60

15,555.06

99,977.21

q

D

o

o

$

80,009.76 $

- $

(1,642.35) $

1 . 5 7  $

60,453.58 $

362,301.51 $

Receipts

364,811.04 $

Disbursements

2,006,069.1 7

Ending Balance

$0.00

$1,937.68

$5,929.47

$29,835.39

$8,846.05

$20,236.45

$23,790.60

($7,22s.00)

$99,977.21

$79,865.71

$0.00

($1,642.35)

$1 .57

$59,858.20

2 o f 7

803

8 1 1

823

830

840

850

851

852

87',|

872

873

874

919

935

939

- D

- o

- $

- u

2,854.97 $

70.85 $

13,035.68  $

- o

3,678.00 $
- D

- o

- $

- $

2,753.66

4,800.14

7.229.00

3,822.05
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940

941

945

Solid Waste Investigator

Mental Health Peace Officer

TCEQ Texas Aircheck Program

u

o

- $

(ese.72) $
- o

o

o

1,546.20

$0.00

($2 505 92)

320,008.00 $ 19,639.50 $ 20,746.43 $ 318.901.07

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANTS

860

861

Community Development

Community Development

o

a

u

o

Do

o

INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

Beginning Balance Deposits

$  25 ,018,362.28  $

- $

Withdrawals EndingBalance

614,000.00 $ 24,404,362.28TexPool

TexStar $ 5,549,037.01 $ 71,000.00 $ 5,478,037.01

Fund

TPOO2

TPO04

TPOO5

TPOO6

TPOOT

TPOOS

TPOO9

TPO11

TPO12

TPO13

TPO15

TPO16

TPO2O

TPO21

TPO23

TPO25

TPO27

TPO30

TPO31

TPO4O

TPO41

TPO42

TPO43

TPO44

TPO45

TP046

rP047

TPO48

TP049

Account Number

xxxx0002
xxxxo004
XXXXOOOS

XXXXOOO6

XXXXOOOT

xxxxo008
XXXXOOO9

XXXXOO1 1

xxxxoo12
XXXXOO13

XXXXOOI5

xxxxoo16
xxxx0020
xxxxo021
xxxx0023
xxxxo025
xxxxo027
XXXXOO3O

xxxxoo31
XXXXO04O

xxxx0041

xxxx0042

XXXXOO43

xxxxo044

xxxxo045

XXXXO46

XXXX04T

xxxx048

xxxxo49

Total lnvestments

Account Title

Record Management - Gounty

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge ll4

Right of Way

Indigent Health Care

General 01 1

Law Library

Equipment Interest & Sinking

Record Management

LEC Interest & Sinking

Community Supervision

Historical Commission

Lateral Road

DA Forfeiture

Sheriff Forfeiture

Unclaimed Money

Juvenile Operations

Fee Officers

Mineral Revenues

JP#1 Tech Fund

JP#2 Tech Fund

JP#3 Tech Fund

JP#4 Tech Fund

Co Clerk Records Preservation

Building Maintenance Fund

Dist Clerk Records Preservation

Jail Security Enhancements

$ 30,567,399.29 $

TEXPOOL ACCOUNTS
Beginning Balance Deposits

145,764.67 $

789,234.36 $

47,904.63 $

158,288.61  $

265,979.90 $

1 ,617,470.10  $

1 ,142,113.48  $

11,861,002.40  $

298,661.64 $

1 , 1 1 4 , 1 9 9 . 3 3  $

841,480.39  $

1,O37,748.34 $

74,703.70 $

43,232.66 $

72,184.58 $

6,227.28 $

14j04.37 $

168,715.37 $

227 ,951.05 $

3,376,685.76 $

63,705.29 $

27,801.97 $

41,695.79 $

63,113.72 $

817,385.05  $

12 j55 .93  $

59,003.39 $

594,513.17 $

685,000.00 $ 29,882,399.29

Withdrawals Ending Balance

- u

20,000.00 $
- $

- $

25,000.00 $
- $

1,000.00 $

565,000.00 $
- $

. D

1,000.00  $

- $

- $

- u

- u

- o

- $

2,000.00 $

- o

- o

- $

- o

- h

- \

- $

- $

80,000.00 $

145,764.67

769,234.36

47,904.63

158,288.61

240,979.90

1,617,470.10

1,141 ,113.48

11,296,002.40

298,661 .64

1 , 1 1 4 , 1 9 9 . 3 3

840,480.39

1,037 ,748.34

74,703.70

43,232.66

72,184.58

o , z z l . 2 6

14,104.37

166,715.37

227,951.05

3,376,685.76

63,705.29

27,801.97

41,695.79

63,113.72

817,385.05

12,155.93

59,003.39

514.513.17
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Fund Account Number

TS0095 xxxx0095

TS0105 XXXX0105

T50106 XXXX0106

TS0108 XXXXo108

TSO75g XXXX0750

TS1111 XXXX1111

Account Title

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge #4

Equipment Purchase

General Fund

TEX-STAR ACCOUNTS
Beginning Balance Withdrawals

- u

20,000.00 $
- $

51,000.00  $

- $

- $

Ending Balance

1 ,840,013.86

495,107.89

1,415, ' . t62.76

1 ,308,1 05.74

335,510.14

84,136.62

Deposits

s

o

e

o
q

D

1,840,013.86

51 5 ,107.89

1,415,162.76

1 ,359, '1 05.74

335,510.14

84,136.62

TOTAL TEXSTAR

Account Number Account Title

CDI xxxx08670 JOHNSON COUNTY CD

$ 5,549,037.01 $

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
Beginning Balance Deposits

$ 10,000,000.00

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION
CHECKING

562,567.80 $

168,066.70 $

342.25 $

(11 ,380.46)  $

34,848.17 $

27,724.55 $

27,741.65  $

50,084.39 $

91,685.39  $

16,261.88  $

113,925.97 $

38,279.38 $

2 ,990.1B $

815.08  $

11,598.74 $

5 ,501.25  $

8,732.98 $

235,865.26 $

36,664.23 $

( 6 1 1 . 6 5 )  $

40,621.27 $

14,562.70 $

7,563.91 $

11,210.41 $

15,433.89  $

93,739.86 $

43,739.84 $

22,174.66 $

114,876.60  $

20,452.93 $

1 ,608.36  $

FUND

010

0't2

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

030

032

033

034

036

037

038

039

040

04'l

042

045

046

047

ACCOUNT NAME

General Fund

Jury Fund

Lateral Roads

Law Library

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge #4

Building Maintenance

Records Mgt - Co Clerk

Records Mgt - Gounty

Juvenile Probation Fees

Election Services Contracts

STOP Federal Forfeiture

DA Forfeiture Funds

JOCO Seizure Funds

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

Special Crimes Ops

Special Grimes Seizures

JJAEP

Juvenile Case Manager Fund

JP #1 Technology

JP #2 Technology

JP #3 Technology

JP #4 Technology

Courthouse Security

Justice Court Security

Gustodial Funds

Go Clerk Records Preservation

Dist Clerk Records Preservation

Dist Glerk Rcrds Preservation

$ 71,000.00 $

Withdrawals

$0'00

INVESTMENTS

$ 6,000,000.00 $

$ $

$ $

$ - $

v

D

v

v

c

q

u

$

v

s

o

c

q

$

s

o

w

q

v

$ $

5,478,037.01

Ending Balance

$0'00

FUND TOTAL

17,942,706.82

168,066.70

43,574.91

287,281 .18

2,644,096.39

570,737.07

1 ,601 ,1 93.02

1 ,599,1 70.03

103,841 .32

856,742.27

259,690.64

38,279.38

2,990.18

815.08

O J ,  / O J . J Z

5,501.25

14,960.26

235,865.26

36,664.23

(611.65)

40,621.27

78,267.99

35,365.88

52,906.20

78,547.61

93,739.86

43,739.84

22,174.66

932,261.65

79,456.32

1,608.36

$0.00

POOL FUNDS

11,380,139.02

43,232.66

298,661.64

2,609,248-22

543,012.52

1,573,451 .37

1,549,085.64

12,1  55 .93

840,480.39

145,764.67

72,184.58

6,227.28

63,705.29

27,801.97

41,695.79

63,113.72

817,385.05

59,003.39
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FUND

048

049

050

051

052

055

057

059

060

073

074

075

076

080

085

088

089

096

097

70'l

800

8 1 1

823

830

840

850

851

852

860

861

871

872

873

874

902

9 1 9

922

935

ACCOUNT NAME

Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund

Gourt Records Preservation Fund

Pecan Valley MHMR

Mineral Revenue Reserve

Disaster Recovery

Indigent Health Care

Teen Gourt

Unclaimed Money

Right of Way Fund

GSGD Construction

Guinn & JPI Gonstruction

Equipment Purchase

Market Square Project

LEC Interest & Sinking

Equipment Interest & Sinking

Griminal State Fees Fund

Historical Commission

Treasurer Clearing Account

Fee Officers Fund

Jail Security lmprovements

Title lV-E

Bulletproof Vest Partnership

FY10 Emergency Ops Center Grant

HAVA Grant

Gities Readiness Grant

OJP Special Crimes Unit

STOP Grant

FY11 OJP STOP SGU Grant

Community Development Grants

Community Develop Grant Fund

Ed Byrne Local Solicitation

Ed Byrne Local Solicitation

Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant

FY10 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG

Juvenile Operations

Chapter 18 - Election Fund Mgmt

Gommunity Supervision

Clean Vehicle Fleet Program

Indigent Defense lmprovement Gran

Solid Waste Investigator

Mental Health Peace Officer

TGEQ Texas Aircheck Prooram

o

u

o

$

o
c

$

o

s

CHECKING

23,531.51

9,528.22

1 . 0 9

71,594.67

45,632.12

1,354.99

1,996.82

1,019.43

34,979.92

1,272.93

( 2 1 , 0 0 6 . 1 1 )

226,181.54

$1 18,465.20

$2,333.95

$65,135.51

468,350.81

1,553.04

56,943.56

51 ,508.1 7

$6,671.89

827.39

1,937.68

5,929.47

29,835.39

8,846.05

20,236.45

23,790.60

(7,229.00)

99,977.21

79,865.71

73,042.85

(1,642.35)

$406,1  12 .38

1 E 7

59,858.20

(2,s05.92)

POOLS FUNDS

$

o -

$ -

$ 2,776,685.76

$

$  1 , 1 4 1 , 1 1 3 . 4 8

u -

$ 14,104.37

$ ' t ,617,470.10

$

$

$ 335,510. '14

$ 1,037,748.34

$ 1  ,1  14 ,1  99 .33

o -

D -

$ 227,9s1.05

$  5 1 4 , 5 1 3 . 1 7

$

$ -

$ -

D -

o -

D -

q

u

$

o

D

o

D

q

q

$

166,7't5.37

74,703.70

INVESTMENTS

$

o -

s -

$ 4,000,000.00

o -

FUND TOTAL

23,531.51

9,528.22

1 . 0 9

6,848,280.43

45,632.12

1,142,468.47

1,996.82

15,123.80

1,652,450.02

1,272.93

( 2 1 , 0 0 6 . 1 1 )

561,691.68

1 18,465.20

1,040,082.29

1,179,334.84

468,350.81

36,888.39

56,943.56

279,459.22

521 ,1 85.06

827.39

1,937.68

5,929.47

29,835.39

8,846.05

20,236.45

23,790.60

99,977.21

79,865.71

239,758.22

(1,642.35)

480,816.08

1 . 5 7

59,858.20

(2,505.92)

o

$

c

q

u

s

$

o

o

$

$

a

e

939

940

941

945

D
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$

$

78,581,087.00

42,224,391.00

25,872,139.52

44,224,391.00

26,174,110.96

41,036,320.49

27,538,623.77

44,264,066.53

$

$

$

$

$

$

120,805,478.00 $ 70,096,530.52 $ 67,210,431.45 $ 71,802,690.30

I certlfy the information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

0 - tq lal4
Debbie Rice

Treagurer
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COUNry TREASURER'S REPORT COMMISSIONERS COURT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

IN THE HANDS OF DEBBIE RICE IN REGULAR SESSION

TREASURER OF JOHNSON COUNry, TEXAS OCTOBER TERM 2()1O

f N ACCORDANGE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the

entire Commissioners Gourt of said County, certify that on the _ day of 2010,

at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Barbara J. Robinson,

Treasurer of Johnson County, for OCTOBER 2010, and finding the same correct, entered an order in

the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as $42,983,249.42

Roger Harmon, County Judge

Rick Bailey, Commissioner, Pct 1 John W. Matthews, Commissioner Pct. 2

Jerry D. Stringer, Commissioner, Pct. 3 Don Beeson, Commissioner Pct, 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Roger Harmon, County Judge and County

Commissioners of said Johnson County, each respectivoly, on this the _ day of A.D. 2010

Becky Williams, County Clerk and

Clerk of the Commissioners Gourt in and for

Johnson County, Texas.

FILED FOR RECORD THIS DAY OF A.D.. 2010 and recorded In the minutes of the Court

for the term in which the affidavits are filed on the _ day of A.D. 2010

Attest: Becky Williams, County Clerk
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